NARP

## Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0961713 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/29/2017 7:16:34 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: KENTUCKY YOUTH FOOTBALL LEAGUE, INC.

Company ID: 0961713 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 8/31/2016 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/29/2017 7:16:34 PM

**Fee:** \$15.00

**Principal Office** 

102 Maxwell Ct Vine Grove, KY 40175

Registered Agent Name/Address

Ramona Coffie 102 Maxwell Ct Vine Grove, KY 40175

**Current Officers** 

President Ramona Coffie 102 Maxwell Ct. Vine Grove, KY 40175
Secretary Tina Zimmerman 113 Daffodil Ct. Radcliff, KY 40160
Treasurer Ramona Coffie 102 Maxwell Ct. Vine Grove, KY 40175
Vice President Myron Grant 878 Timberwood Dr. Radcliff, KY 40160

**Directors** 

Director Prenell Spencer 102 Maxwell Ct. Vine Grove, KY 40175
Director Connie Collins 113 Daffodil Ct. Radcliff, KY 40160
Director Isaac Paul 1855 South Wilson Rd. Radcliff, KY 40160

County: Hardin Business size: Small

Ownership: - Minority-owned
Business type: Educational Services

**Signatures** 

SignatureRamona CoffieTitlePresident